

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Bowker Rd. Rehabilitation from McCabe Rd. to Ross Rd. in Imperial County;
Federal Project No. STPL-5958(130); County Project No. 6959
Bid Opening: May 23, 2025 Time: 2:00 P.M.
Prepared by: Adolfo Garcia
Reviewed by: Ivan A. Negrete

				1st Bidder		2nd Bidder	
	BASE BID			Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc.		Rove Engineering, Inc.	
ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
3	Grind 1-inch of AC Pavement	SY	32,425	\$ 2.45	\$ 79,441.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 89,168.75
4	Excavation, Removal, and Disposal of Existing AC Pavement and Underlying Material	CY	1,128	\$ 68.63	\$ 77,414.64	\$ 79.30	\$ 89,450.40
5	Sawcut AC Pavement	LF	143	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,201.20
6	Crack Sealing	SY	32,425	\$ 1.56	\$ 50,583.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 48,637.50
7	1-inch AC Leveling Course	TON	1,825	\$ 125.43	\$ 228,909.75	\$ 143.00	\$ 260,975.00
8	2-inch AC Pavement	TON	3,650	\$ 103.10	\$ 376,315.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 427,050.00
9	Header Cut Grinding	SY	2,890	\$ 3.61	\$ 10,432.90	\$ 4.10	\$ 11,849.00
10	0.12 Header Cut Grinding	SY	31	\$ 65.65	\$ 2,035.15	\$ 65.50	\$ 2,030.50
11	4.5-inch AC pavement at Digouts	Tons	457	\$ 162.78	\$ 74,390.46	\$ 143.00	\$ 65,351.00
12	18-inch Class II Base at Digouts	Tons	1,685	\$ 22.56	\$ 38,013.60	\$ 31.80	\$ 53,583.00
13	Pot Hole Repairs prior to AC Leveling Course	Tons	25	\$ 408.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,375.00
14	Adjust Stormwater Grate to Finish Grade	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 3,440.00
15	Road Striping and Signage	LS	1	\$ 34,168.00	\$ 34,168.00	\$ 34,185.00	\$ 34,185.00
16	Surveying and Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
17	Monument Preservation	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
18	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 3,130.00
19	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer Fabric	SF	334,061	\$ 1.17	\$ 390,851.37	\$ 1.17	\$ 390,851.37
Total				*	\$ 1,446,757.12		\$ 1,597,377.72